Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

t0
d Ω
Ordering information scheme X006
6/9
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme
X   006   02   M   Z 1AA2Blank
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
006 = 0.8 A
2AL2 = Ammopack
5AL2 = Tape & reel (TO-92)
5BA4 = Tape & reel (SOT-223)
02 = 200 µA
M = 600 V
A = TO-92 (A"Blank")
N = SOT-223 (N"No Blank”)
1AA2 = Bulk
X006 Package information
 7/9
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in ECOPACK®
packages. These packages have a lead-free second level interconnect. The category of
second level interconnect is marked on the package and on the inner box label, in
compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to soldering
conditions are also marked on the inner box label. ECOPACK is an ST trademark.
ECOPACK specifications are available at www.st.com.
Table 4. TO-92 (plastic) dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.35 0.053
B 4.70 0.185
C 2.54 0.100
D 4.40 0.173
E 12.70 0.500
F 3.70 0.146
a 0.50 0.019
Table 5. SOT-223 dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.80 0.071
A1 0.02 0.10 0.001 0.004
B 0.60 0.70 0.85 0.024 0.027 0.033
B1 2.90 3.00 3.15 0.114 0.118 0.124
c 0.24 0.26 0.35 0.009 0.010 0.014
D(1)
1. Do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.15mm (0.006inches)
6.30 6.50 6.70 0.248 0.256 0.264
e 2.3 0.090
e1 4.6 0.181
E(1) 3.30 3.50 3.70 0.130 0.138 0.146
H 6.70 7.00 7.30 0.264 0.276 0.287
V 10° max
A
F
CB
a
D E
A
A1
e1
D
B1
H E
e
1 2
4